DUAL DIMMING LED DRIVERS
CIELO 10W – 50W
DS1_Cielo_rev07, April 2016 www.efore.com Page 2
 MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
 Model
Number
Pout Max
(W)
Iout
(mA)
Vout Min
(VDC)
Vout Max
(VDC)
Vout
No_Load
10 to 30W Housing
10
 -
15
W
RCL010-0250A 10.5 250 24 42 50
RCL015-0300A 12.6 300 24 42 50
RCL015-0350A 14.7 350 24 42 50
RCL015-0350B 11.2 350 21 32 41.6
RCL015-0440A 15.0 440 24  34 44.2
RCL015-0440B 11.0 440 19 25 32.5
16
 -
20
W
 RCL020-0350A 19.6 350 40 56 60
RCL020-0450A 18.9 450 24 42 50
RCL020-0500A 16.0 500 21 32 41.6
RCL020-0600A 16.2 600 20 27 35
RCL020-0700A 16.8 700 14 24 31.2
21
 -
30
W
RCL030-0500A 21.0 500 24 42 50
RCL030-0550A 23.1 550 24 42 50
RCL030-0620A 26.0 620 24 42 50
RCL030-0700A 22.4 700 21 32 41.6
RCL030-0700B 29.4 700 24 42 50
RCL030-0700C 27.3 700 27 39 50
RCL030-0900A 24.3 900 20 27 35
RCL030-0900B* 28.8 900 21 32 41.6
RCL030-1100A 29.7 1100 20 27 35
*This product is only UL approved, no CB and no ENEC.
 Model
Number
Pout Max
(W)
Iout
(mA)
Vout Min
(VDC)
Vout Max
(VDC)
Vout
No_Load
31 to 50W Housing
31
 -
40
W
 RCL040-0700B 39.2 700 40 56 60
RCL040-0800A 33.6 800 24 42 50
RCL040-0850A 35.7 850 24 42 50
RCL040-0900A 37.8 900 24 42 50
RCL040-0940A 40.4 940 32  43 50
41
 -
50
W
 RCL050-1050A 44.1 1050 24 42 50
RCL050-1200A 50.4 1200 24 42 50
RCL050-1400A 44.8 1400 21 32 41.6
RCL050-1400B 47.6 1400 24 34 44.2